
Diamond T Ranch 

Fullblood Wagyu Production Sale 

March 23rd, 2019 

Jacksonville, Texas 

Auctioneer: C.D. “Butch” Booker 

Sale Manager: James Danekas & Associates Inc. 

Internet Venue: LiveAuctions.tv 

Averages: 

Cows 5 years & older  23 Lots  Avg: $5,833 

Cows 4 years & younger  13 Lots  Avg: $4,740 

2017 Born Females  21 Lots  Avg: $6,200 

Bulls    1 Lot  $5,100 

Tops: 

Females: 

Lot 6: FC MS ICHIRO 1J, 06/17/2009 sired BAR R ICHIRO 32R; $34,500 to Double T Farms, Farmerville, 

LA. 

Lot 1: DTR SUZIFUJISHIGE, 11/18/2015 sired JC SANJIROU 58; $8,000 to Double T Farms, Farmerville, LA. 

Lot 2: FC MS SANJO 50, 12/30/2009 sired LMR SANJIRO 603S; $8,000 to Flying C Cattle, Wimberly, TX. 

Lot 17: JC MS 13M 88, 9/14/2013 sired by 005 SHIGEFUKU 13M; $7,200 to Ron Skinner, Cypress, TX. 

Lot 37: RSC MS SHIGEKURA 2181, 9/11/2011 sired by 005 SHIGEFUKU 13M; $7,000 to Double P Wagyu, 

Tipton, MO. 

Bull: 

Lot 39: DTR HIRASHIGEFUKU 23D, 12/08/2016 sired by HIRASHIGETAYASU J2351; $5,100 to Double T 

Farms, Farmerville, LA. 

A hint of spring filled the air as the Diamond T Ranch welcomed everyone to the ranch to celebrate the 

Wagyu breed and the first ever production sale of the Diamond T Ranch fullblood Wagyu program. The 

hospitality began with a Texas style feast on Friday night and Saturday welcomed fellow breeders to yet 

another amazing spread and atmosphere. A group of active participants were present while a lot of 

action was brought to the scene over the internet. Over 130 viewers including participants took 

advantage of the online venue to partake in this exciting first endeavor. In the end, 57 lots of females 

and one bull were sold to 7 different states. 



 

 

 

 


